Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Wrong execution date for assignor, Glen Stanley. Correct execution date is 5/18/06. previously recorded on Reel 017905 Frame 0981. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrected Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Glen Stanley	05/18/2006	
Sebastian Roland Fangeat	05/19/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation	
Street Address:	650 Dawson Drive	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29260317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: syopp@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAO-1272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H.M. Bedingfield

Total Attachments: 6

source=CAO-1272_CorrectedAssignment_filed_05-15-07#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0614

500276806

1. 840 C

source=CAO-1272_CorrectedAssignment_filed_05-15-07#page2.tif source=CAO-1272_CorrectedAssignment_filed_05-15-07#page3.tif source=CAO-1272_CorrectedAssignment_filed_05-15-07#page4.tif source=CAO-1272_CorrectedAssignment_filed_05-15-07#page5.tif source=CAO-1272_CorrectedAssignment_filed_05-15-07#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0615



RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE GANTOR COLDINAL D

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 12, 2006

PTAS

1032480644

JEFFREY L. WATERS CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/23/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017905/0981

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: CAO-1272

ASSIGNOR:

STANLEY, GLEN

DOC DATE: 05/18/2005

ASSIGNOR:

FANGEAT, SEBASTIEN ROLAND

DOC DATE: 05/19/2006

ASSIGNEE:

CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION 650 DAWSON DRIVE NEWARK, DELAWARE 19713

SERIAL NUMBER: 29260317

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SAFETY EYEWEAR

FILING DATE: 05/23/2006

ISSUE DATE:

ATENT (40-1272)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0616

017905/0981 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0617

	Docket No.: CAO-1272 =FT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
FCRW.PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) UMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	06-01-2 		EET U	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States	103248	SU04 fice: Please red	cord the attached origin	inal documents or on	V
Name of conveying party(ies): Glen Stanley Sebastien Roland Fangeat	rateni anu Hauemaik Or	2. Name an	d address of receiving bot Safety Intermedication bot Dawson Drive	ng party(ies):	O L d. V. CO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				13013 29/2
3. Nature of conveyance:		·			= = =
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Newa	ırk Stat	e/Prov.: DE	
Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 19713	
Execution Date: _5/18/2005; 5/19/2000	5	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 〔	ß No
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Fili	ng date	В.	date of the applicati Patent No.(s) S ☑ No	ion is: May 19, 2	006
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey L. Waters Registration No. 53,749 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
55 Griffin Road South		⊠ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit account	
	tate/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06002	06-1130	ccount number:	92,000,000 of paying by deposit &c	喜
					<u>oʻ</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.					
Jeffrey L. Waters Name of Person Signing		لم الماليك Signatur		May 23, 到 Qate 🕏	<u>0€</u>
	number of pages including cov	J		4	• /

Il number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Glen Stanley of 463 Roseland Park Road, Woodstock, Connecticut 06281, U.S.A., and Sebastien Roland Fangeat of 34 Quai de Dion Bouton, 92800 Puteaux, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SAFETY EYEWEAR

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 650 Dawson Drive, Newark, DE 19713, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all

CAO-1272 Assignment

-1-

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0619 matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 05/18/06

L.S.

GIENSTANIEV

CAO-1272 Assignment Date: 19/05/2006

SEBASTIEN ROLAND FANGEAT

CAO-1272 Assignment

-3-

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 05/15/2007